" TILC/ I.C.E. Service Grou

~ RA4226
Retroflt of Three (3) Cars
from File T0O1035

Ethylene Glycol Service
Oct. 2013




|
¢
?'-4 1,’2"Ii . K
] P
| W1 |
WULTI- HOUSING
SHEETC YN {SEE MULTI-HSG ARRANGEMENT)
TOP CEWTERLINE OF C&R-\ RUPTURE DISK
j \TGP CENTERLINE GF CAR F —
207 15 MANWAY — | s
ANTI-SKID MATERIAL
| ———
| 4F-10 1/16" OVER END PLATFGRUS .
41'-8 11/18" OVER JACKET HEADS —
40°-10 7/18" DVER TANK HEADS
. 36-8 1/16" BETWEEN TANK BEND LINES ,
22 348" H
CLEARANCE
4 INSULATION "B" END ( —
= ] 1 1
A - o |
7 .
J === - . ; ) I .
, o MR PLOE B — % O G—
CLEARANEE DisGRak: \\| l E
e i =
| |3
1 ' g —
' !
FLACARE KDIDER ] | 13
AR & BL BOLSTERS —, | . I
ROUTE GARD HOLDER ARBENS N\ ! vl oY
NBOARD T AL & BR SIDE ‘ | [ ol = >
[} o
-~ CEILET CARD MOLDER /7S SHTIY DAL : pow
. | 1l k&
= = [ —_—
§ COUPLER el 1| I' |
=™ momon e 2k a
(SEE BV ARRANGEMENT) e ) ,
e o ——— v C— . —— . . - . i, F— — —— N e _—— . _JGPHFRML__ —_— m' 5__ ===l A g E
R S U i - . -
i 510 |
1 1
5-5 1/2" | 33'-7 1/2° TRUCK CENTERS HHECLBASE §-10 1/2* VR SIE SIS L
OVERHANG ' , .
14'-6 1/2" QMR STRIKERS 1{'-5" EXTREME WIDTH OVER GRAB IRONS
47'- 2" (WER COUPLER PULLING FACES D
SEECIFICATIONS T
CTANK — & THEGRETICAL SHELL FULL CAPACTY - 15,677 GAL 8 ARBRAKE _ __ _ _ _ _ _ __ "COMVENTIONAL® FREVHT BRAKE EQUIPMENT WITH ABU-1, 8-1/2" X 12*
B. CLASS BULT — DOT 11141 C0W1 CYLINDER. AUTOWATIC SLACK ADJUSTER, DUUBLE AGTING: A [SLM [3-11-0¢] REVISED SIDE VIEW BOV CALLOUT
€. CLASS STERCIL - &R 211A10041 A ERAKE BEMMS - AR REVI B | BEE | REVISION C
D SHELL AND HEAD WATERIAL - AR16~70 B. BRAKE SHOES - 2° HIGH FRICTION COMPOSITION, AAR fH-4
F' gﬁ?&s - gzl!; %Lgrr%u 1? &s &nil TH/nﬁ 95 I C. PISTON TRAVEL - ASR 5-401 LATEST REWISION RAR. APPLICAION NG,  LO1BOG4B
: D 81’ UNLESS OHIRWISE SPECIFED ON THIS DRAMNG THL FOLLOWING TOLERANLES SHALL APPLY,
TOP AND BOTTDN 5L 9, HANDBRAKE _ _ _ _ _ __ __ AAR APPROVED VORTICAL WHEEL UMIT WTH AR §65 BELL CRANK £ bee b 145000 Fon ADBTEAL T OAR TOLIRMHCER. TRACTRHE WAGHNED /64" (0187
g AL GTHERS: (1" {0 2%1/18" [2' lo 10')1un' (m' Py mﬁﬂ' vk e |
OOl e NGHE 10 BRATING — — — — MR APPRIVED, STEEL DESRALS 3 PLACE 100k 2 PLACE .08
e MRLES WAGHNL 3172 DEG. ALl DTHERS il ﬂ![-‘..
UMDERFRAME _ _ _ . . _ _ — STUB SILL DESIGH WITH LFT PROVISION
11, HBNORAIL _ _ _ _ __ _ _ __ 1 1/4" SCHEDULE 40 PIPE WITH REINFORCED ENDS il TOINITY INDUSTRIES, INC.
L MACKET - _ o __ ASTM ABBSD STEEL SHEET 2
B Sho .!«SNDIDI-EHD THICKNESS - 11 GALIGE i 0,500 POUNDS [ g4 RALCAR DIVISION B
" 13, CENTER GF GRIY - ——— - 27 10D RS SN o, O PRSI O & N
L INSULATION — 4" GLASSWDOL BLANKET AT 3/4] DENSTY . {0ANID [OR EMSIRECRTHG ROACH CHLY, T DPED IR USED FOR MY
14, CURYE NEBOTWTIONS: OTHLR_FLRPGSL WTHOUT THE WRITEN OJNSEH'I’ DF 1R|gf mnusni | C. A0 SHALL
TRUCKS — _ _ _ _ _ ____ 100 TOM, SUPER SERVIGL RIDE WASTER MINIMUM RADIUS OF TRACK CURMATURE - HORIZGNTAL CURVES: BE RETUINED ALONG BITH AIL DORES UPSH DEWMD. () TRNIY NDUSTRES. NG 2001
ﬁﬂu ﬂJ[REhngLS o GR-A/%EXEIZCHME APFROVED ROLLER BURINGS UNCOUPLED CAR _ TR T S DRAWN| KFC | 2-12-B1 -
- -3 OR CH-36, CLASS COUPLED CAR (TANK ON CURNE, STANDARD CAR
& SPRES - MR 0.5 (3 1INE TRAEL) COUPLED GAR (STANDARD GAR ON CURVE, TANK ON TANGENT CHKD |KHA | B-6-C1 GENERAL ARRANGEMENT
U, CONSTANT GONTACT SIDE BEARINGS COUPLED CAR(TWO LIKE CARS) — _ _ APPD |KHB| B-6-01 15,677 GAL, 997 I, STH, N &ND AI
1o FLE| 101035
- DRAFT EQUIPMENT . — —— — —_ 24-5/8" GEAR POCKET WINIMUM RADIUS OF TRACK CURVATURE - VERTICAL CURVES: NA DOT THTATOONT /AR’ 211AI0ONT A
A COUPLERS - AR SEGOCE UNGOUPLED €AR _ _ _ — o o o o o 00 FT
B. COUPLER YOKES ~ MR SY404E GCOUPLED GAR (TANK GAR OM CURVE, STANDSRD CAR ON TANGENT WEIGHT AR T e | TV | SIZE
C. DRAIT CEAR - MR H-SBIE R THO LIKE CARS) — — — ane F1 D-41466 | Ao
— ar
1




16 |15 | 14 |13 |12 |11 |10 B |7 | 6 |5 4 |3 2 | |
G SUPPORT AND PAD PARTS LIST
@ BOLSTER AND PAD | -  BOLSTER AND PAD EM | PART No. | QY DESCRIPTION
l GRIH SEAMS | 7 T |p-127838 T |PREFAB BARREL K
| eV P 7 |p171247 1 |HEAD, 99" ID, 21 ELLP, 2" SF, 7/16° THK
[ SEE DETALL "H" ' 3 |084-35095-5F 1 [NOZZLE ASSEMBLY, 70" MANWAY, 6-BOLT, INSERT, 316L S5
@ ' (10) @ ' 4 [D-440146 1 [NOZILE ASSEWBLY, 15" WULTI-HOUSING
5 |D-440083 1 |NOZZLE, 15" FLUE —
‘ 6 |D-1438% 1 [SADDLE, BOTIOM. OUTLET, CS
| | | 7 |087-35091-5F 1 |OUTAGE SGALE, 316L 55
n A . n . | - ¢ 8 |B-20712 2 [BOLSTER PAD, 99" ID TANK
.l 5 |c 37857 2 |FRONT SILL PAD 99° ID HEAD J
T H 10 |8-29695 2 |REAR SLL PAD
0 E H E 11 |B-29697-47 4 |REINFORCING BAR, 4" X 1"
! 12 |B-20200 1 |SUPPORT, BRAKE CYLINDER
1 -2 C 13 |B-20611 1 [DEAD LEVER BRACKET ASSEWBLY -
/ i 14 |D-343867 1 [SKID_ASSEMBLY
e+ - - ——+-§ B _FB;)_(—@ 15 [A-114049 7 |FAD, 7/16° X & X 1§
= ! 16 |B-12753-02 1 |PAD, 1/4" X 4" X 6", 316L SS
I ~C 17 [5-127494-01 2 |PAD, 1/4 X 4 X 107, 316L S5
0 WP 18 |6-125073 1 [REPAD, 20° MANWAY NOZZLE
[ [ 19 |B-23758-03 64 |SUPPORT, JACKET
% £ . B P 20 |D-440402-07 Z5H] 1 |BOLSTER AND DRAFT SILL ARRANGEMENT, A—END o
L 71 |D-440402-02 25H| 1 |BOLSTER AND DRAFT SILL ARRANGEMENI, B~END
H U G{D u i 22 [D-47067 1 [APPLICATION OF FLASHINGS
WP -
BETWEEN 3/8" | 381773 \JACH END SR 1o "
FILLET WELD-MP /" 5716 1/2
"A"_END =g ¢
17-2" 7718 V' (1) ol - o
BOTTOM VIEW G BRACKET AND PAD B” END
4T-10 7/16° OVER TANK HEADS - G

36'-4 1/16" SEAM TO SEAM AT LONGITUDINAL CENTERLINE

§-1 172" RiNG

1

8'-11 5/8" RNG 2

ETNK g1 5/8" RING 3

51 i/2" RING 4

TYP LONG
SEAMS

G MULTI-HOUSING
r
NOTE: HINGE LOCATION

-7 /2"

) , 59" g
q Y
T L N I el R
§ | R R oof S
B B - | I 4
=) ( i '
]
. | |
L T R
-7 1/2° 1S
.L . 1 Z Ry
. -l : P
J @ Q . 4
T o ) i =
0.21817[ SLOPE
’ 7 ' ! pJ |
§ BOLSTER \ ‘ | ¢
| '2 -3 1/2_13 -3 1/2' 3’ - ‘
1 TYP i \
| g-1 172" 9'-1 1/2 g-11/2" -1 1/ |
T 1
] 33-7 1/2" TRUCK CENTERS | 1’-5 3/16"
| 36'-5 7/8" SEAM 0 SEAM AT BOTTOM oF TV

SIDE VIEW

I3

LONGITUDINAL. SEAM
l?INGS T AND 3

END VIEW

J‘\J 72
” Bl!
[_

DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE SYMMETRICAL
" ABLT CENTERLINE UNLESS NOTED.

2. LOCATE JACKET SUPPORTS SO THAT THEY
ARE NOT WELDEG TO ANY TANK SEAMS.

3. BOLSTER AND DRAFT SILL OMITTED FOR
CLARTY.

l ¢ AT HEAD SEAM
~ AT CINTER OF iR

B |KFC{8-16-0t

1IEM 21 WAS D-140402-02 2 SH

A [KFC[7-10-01

ITEM 3 WAS 087

REV] BY

DATE

REVISION

AAR. APPLICATION NO. LO16064

RANCES

DECIMALS
ANGLES

TOLES

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECFICD ON THIS DRAWING THE FOLLOWING TOLERANCES SHALL APPLY.
SEE 0~ 145000 FOR ADDITONAL TANK CAR TOLERANCES. FRACTIONS VACHINED 1/64" (016
ALL OTHERS: {1 to 2)1/18", (2 o 10711/3 (m o 20')11/4 {OVER 20}1/2*

3 PLACE £.005
WACHINED 1/2 ot

ALL DTH[RS :t‘l D[[;

. TRINITY INDUSTRIES,
A 1 4

INC.
RAILCAR DIVISION

THIS DRAWING CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF TRINTY

INDUSTRIES, INC. THE

DTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT THE WRITIE
BE RETURNED ALONG WITH ALL COPIES UPON DEMAND.

DRAWING IS THE PROPLRTY Of TRINITY INDUSTRIES, INC. AND IS
LOANED FOR ENGINEERING REVIEW ONLY.

. THE DRAWINGS WAY NOT BE COPIED OR
N CONSENT OF TRI

USED FOR
INQUSTRIES, WNC. AND SHALL
TRINITY INDUSTRIES, INC, 2001

DRAWN

DLB | 8-3-01

CHKD

KFC | 8-07-01

APPD

SlM{ 8-8-01

151 FILE

101035

NLA

WEIGHT

[DRAWING NO:

TANK ARRANGEMENT
15,677 WG, 93" D, STB, 4" DROP
DOT 111ATO0KT NC & 41

SHLET | REV

D- 43573 |4 |B|o

SIZE




1-9 1/4"
5/8" 18" 1D . § TANK K
¢ NozZLE
G TANK 3 .
D
TANK HINGE SIDE . .
0 n i 4 1° 1 . 1 4
w o =t G TANK
=2 g / w { l % W WP
glz B ~== F I F
=N ) = 3/8 "
R L'a._. © EEE " w f | tu \J
By 7 - <25 ! 7 To
= SEd t SEE NOTE H3 HOLE IN TANK glg ®/ ©) g
Bk iyt kol ST 5 = 9__%_ wo|F S o —_
=~ - J - =~ T 19408
- - \ =¥ "ﬁf—_ﬁ /16 l A~ END e ! | e "B" END
s 13 . m
>t 6 3/4" 1D N\ "
11 5 7716 |
N sEe oEAL o -3 1/8" 1D 1'-0 1/2° DA
1 L) 1
| 0 12 o SECTION ¢C SECTION E-E _
f HOLE N TANK t (BOTTOM OUTLE] SADDLE)
7 — (SKID NOT SHOWN FOR CLARTTY)
@ SECTION B-B
D (MULTI_HOUSING ASSEMBLY) H |
1-9 1/2" DA "8" END G OUTLET SADDLE |
HOLE N TaNK "A" END G MANWAY —_— s, g’ §
SECTION A-A — A | — |
= | -7 1/2 W - o
(MANWAY NOZZLE ASSEMBLY) r A" END ! B~ END
| =
: ' 1 - -SHOP_keCORDS REQUIRED : \ , B }f"i',?\ ‘ ! : r
1) TANK SHALL BE FABRi ‘ : i . | \/ v | - -
SPECIFICATION DOT 1114100 ‘ VATERWL USED RECORD o N % |
7} HYDRO-TEST TANK IN ACCOITANCE WITH HYURC -TESTING. NOTES , B MILL TEST REPORTS (COPY TO ENGINEERING) I . o .
{SEE THIS SHEET) R STRESS RELIEVING CHART C /@ - . —
) ‘ R HYDRO-TEST CHART / TANK i .
3) AL TANK SHELL AND HEAD SCAM WELDS SHALL BE FULL PENETRAT N _
) BUTT WELDS PER OUALIFIED AND APPROVED TRINITY NDUSTIRS B STAUPING RUB OFF HEAD / COMPARTMENTS ! . SSYSTYSSal L LONGITLBINAL € B K ¢
WELD PROCEDURES. FOR WELDS MARKED 'IMP" USE APPROVED TMP® R DHINSION SHEET | oy > + TANK #ggL , P
P WELD PROCEDURES OMLY. ®  GERTISTE OF HYDRO-TEST (ORIGINAL) L 174
4) ~RADIOGRAPH IN ACCORDANCE WITH AAR APPENDIX W, SECTION O BRINELL HARDNESS (PER CHECKLIST) Bk :
19.00. PARTIAL X—RAY REQUIRED PER PARAGRAPH W10.3. {1 OTHER : 3
5) SIRESS RELIEVING IS REQUIREDTN ACCORDANCE WITH AR APPENL: . T P- . : — |
PARAGRAPH 17.0. TANK 1O GE. SUPPORTED AT BOLSTERS. . HYDRO-TEST AM5_WELD TEST NOTES . . S
€ JLANGE BT LTS 10 STRADOLE NORWAL TANK CENTERGNeS~ % 7 [ — ‘ SECTIOY,_u—( D L . -
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. H1) TANK 10 BE HYDROSTATIGALLY FESTED : : : : :
7 ! BE GLEANED'™SIDE AWo OUT,-FRTE OF DIRT, . . WS ATLR TEMPLRATIRE w00 T0 ¢ : §o e o i S, oE T LONGITHDINAL CENTERLIN < P = DR
X  oost ».uu9 su\ﬁumn SPATIER, gfc; T LR "Lm e HoL T e T K A=ENu OF WAMWAY : (EDUCTION Giice PAD' Lu\J‘TION) S ’ R : SR
B) THE SURFACE OF ANY BUTT WELD SHALL BE AT LEAST FLUSH H2) TANK MUST BE SUPPORTED AT BOLSTERS 8/16"41/15" . i
WITH ADJOINING PLATE SURFACE AND WAY BE BULT UP AS DURING TEST. o — :
REINFORCEMENT WHICH SHALL NOT EXCEED 3/32° FOR PLATES %:,___j} } ‘
5/8" AND THINNER, NOR 1/8" FOR THICKER PLATES H3) WELDS. ON ALL NOZZLES AND NOZZLE _ |
REINFORCING PADS T0 BE PRESSURE TESTED |
9) ALL CIRCUMFERENTIAL WELDS CROSSING THE BOTTOM LONGITUDINAL WITH 30 PSIG AR AND SOLUTION OR o E316L . !
CENTERLINE ON INSIDE SURFACE OF THE TANK SHALL BE GROUND OTHER APPROVED METHOD BEFORE AND AFTER STRESS L] 3/16 N D ;
FLUSH 6" EACH SIDE OF CENTERLINE, RELIEVING TO PROVE WELD INTEGRITY. - 3
10) STAMP EACH HEAD PER TANK CAR STAMPING DRAWING. (3/8" LETIERS)
11)  GRIND TANK WELDS LOCATED UNDER PADS FLUSH AT LEAST 1 INCH MATERIAL NOTES —_ ‘-
BEYOND EDGE OF PAD. —_—— 1
12) SEE BOLSTER AND DRAFT SILL ARRANGEMENT DRAWING FOR WELDS HEADS: — — — AS16-70 |
70 BOLSTER PADS AND DRAFT SILL TO REINFORCING BAR. SHELL: _ _ o _____ AS16-70 |
BOLSTER PADS: _ _ _ . _ A572-50 REV BY | DAIE REVISION C
13) MATERIAL FOR PRESSURE PORTIONS OF TANK MUST HAVE HEAT AND SLAB REAR SILL PADSL _ _ _ A572-50 AAR, APPLICATION NO. 1018064
ﬂgwﬁmowaggl{%ciwfw MQEE%SY‘JEENPI\%% MISUgP %ELEJ%E%E%N FRONT SILL PADS_ — — — __ A572-50 8 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ON THIS DRAWNG THE FOLLOWING TOLERANCES SHALL APPLY.
WATERAL USED RECORD SHEET. MILL TEST REPORTS MUST BE RETAINED. REWFORCING BAR (ITEM 1) . _ _ __ _ A572-50 : SEE SO (R AU, TAK 0 1 (mrmg% UCHND 41/54 (015)
LACE 4. PLACE £.1
14)  INTERIOR SURFACE PREPARATION IS REQUIRED. MANWQY:NECK N S [iirs . wAGHNED 2172 0bb, KL GILERS 1 DI
A) ALL INTERIOR WELDS SHALL BE FREE OF UNDERCUTS, BURRS, et LR -
B POROSTTY AND SHARP EDGES THAT WOULD DAMAGE COATING. B. REINFORCING PAD:_ _ _ __ ___ _ A516~70 . TRINITY IND USTRIES, INC.
MELDS AROUND INTERIOR BRACKETS SHALL BE FREE OF UNDERCUTS _
Y AND SHARP EDGES THAT WOULD DAMAGE COATING. BOTTOM OUTLET:_ _ A516-70 NORM [—— : ‘I V RAILCAR DIVISION B
o M” BCEOFE;'}'Q%RUSNé)NTJ HAE J’[ﬂﬂﬂ?ﬁ 1% “;E\Dmg‘K AND NOZZLES ?y&*u‘?;s':’.'z‘%“s‘.’“&cc"rﬁ"E%v?.ﬁﬁrlgfmﬁa‘é‘&’zwgﬁ%ﬁv"n‘.ié’uRs“#’.%‘l'z‘é” e IO
L .
D) CAVITIES AND INDENTATIONS THAT WQULD DAMAGE COATING ON THE MULTI=HOUSING NOZZLE: Lo PUREE;%M%?%MW O, T RIGS i T .";DS"“‘.ES"TQS‘M’SM”:{
INTERIOR SURFACE OF TANK SHALL BE FILLED WITH WELD METAL A FLUED NOZZLE: — A516-70 BE RETURNED ALO| R e S ey NGO s Wt 200
AND GROUND FLUSH. B.NECK_ _ _ o ____ A519-SLMS DRAWN] DLB | B-3-01 —
CoFLANGE _ _ __ _ ___ ____ A516-70 Crikp | KFC | B-)-01 TANK ARRANGEMENT
APPD_| SLH | B-8-01 15,677 WG, 99" ID, STB, 4" DROP
1% fLE| 101035 DOT 111A100%1, NC & 4 A
NLA ;
DETAIL "G” WEIGHT DRAWING NO- T [ TV [SZE 1
= D-43573 | : |




10 B

]
=
o

+1/4°
3/16" -1/16

—sm

TRIM BARS AS NECESSARY
T0 MAINTAN GAP, END OF
-BARS TO BE SMOOTH

: TAHK

ig G SUPPORT

- -
nET -
iy g/r

[rey

N BOTTOM FLANGE
NEE OF DRAFT SILL

- SECTION N-N

BOTTOM FLANGE —/

G BOLSTER
/2" 7
o e C%)‘P.TJt;>/ ¢
e R

18 :
LONGITUDINAL

- - ¢ TANK
M 16 1/2

KL _TK
DETAIL "J”
G TANK
_ |L o1 /e

OF DRAFT SILL

»[Fg
SlsE § HOLES
NoO
oo
w[EE
27 SECTION P-P

NP

BEVEL 3/4" X 1/2°
BEFORE WELDING — @

1/2°

|
2, 2o
T S
SECTION K-K
A
BRACKET LEG
3

1 3/8" MIN
EACH END

]
% A4

I
PAD—/

SECTION R-R
(EDGE DISTANCE REQUIREMENTS)

13/8"

SEE NOTE H3 —\

+1/2"

5 5/8" —1/4"

SECTION L-L

@ TANK, BOTTOM CUTLET SADDLE AND SHIM

-
A
)
MUST HAVE CURVED =2>|
| ~
CENTERED
TYP ALL
JACKET
SURPORTS

SECTION S-S

REV | BY | DAIE REVISION

AAR. APPLICATION NO. L016064

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECFIED ON THIS DRAWNG THE FOLLOWING JOLERANCES SHALL APPLY.
SEE D-145000 FOR ADDMIONAL TANK CAR TOLERANCES. FRACTIONS MACHINED 1/64° (DI57)
ALL OTHERS: (1° to 2)41/16", {2 1o 10701/8%, (10" to 207)21/4", (OVER 20)21/2°
DECIWALS 3 PLACE £.005 2 PLACE .03 1 PLACE #,1

ANGLES  MACHNED 41/2 DEG.  ALL OTHERS #1 DEG.

TOLERANCES

<®. TRINITY INDUSTRIES, INC.
y RAILCAR DIVISION

THIS DRAWING CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF TRINITY

INDUSTRIES, INC. THE DRA¥ING IS THE PROPERTY OF TRINITY INDUSTRIES, NC. AND 1S

LOANED FOR ENGINEERING REYIEY ONLY. THE DRAWINGS WAY NOT BE COPIED OR USED FOR ANY
S

SRR RS iome i R BEES,  lhalo™  RISH Raos s e

DRAWN| DLB | 8-3-01

CHKD |KFC | 8-7-01

TANK ARRANGEMENT

APPD | SLH | B-8-01 15,677 WG, 99" D, STB, 4" DROP

ist FLE} 101035 DOT 111AT00W1, NC & 4l

NLA
WEIGHT DRAWING NO: SAEET [ ReV [ SiZE
D-43573 |&| | o




. PO

} MULTI-HOUSING PARTS LIST
|'°4—"‘4—"| TEM | PART NO. Qry DESCRIPTION
G TANK EDUGTION PIFE 1| B-26783 1| PROTECTVE HOUSING ASSEMBLY, 15° NOZZLE
; : ' 7 | 0B2-21274 1| PLUG AND CHAIN ASSEMBLY, ', NTRONIC 60, 5S CHAN
1/8 ‘ 3 | og—21273 1| PLUG AND CHAIN ASSEMBLY, 1", NTRONIC 60, SS CHAN
* 14 |or5-20313 1| VAIVE, BALL, 7", SOREWED END, FIRESAFE, S5, FULL PORT
12 ¥[ 5 [om-20312 T | VAWVE, BALL, 1", SCREWED END, FIRESAFE, SS, FULL PORT
6 | 06335273 17 | BOLT, HVY HEX HD, 1'—BUNC—2A X 4 1/4° LG, A193-B&M
7 [063-70774 12 | NUT, HWY HEX, 1—BUNC—2B, A104—2H
@ SEE NOTE 8 8| 089-20907-26 1| GASKET, 15° D X 17" 0D X 1/8 THK, TEFLON
5 £3ieL>- 7% 9| D-740110 1 | COVER FLANGE ASSEMBLY, 15" MULTI-HOUSING, 316L 55
10 | c-38520 1 | GUIDE, EDUCTION PIPE, 2", 316L SS
1| 063-72012 T | WASHER, 1/4" W, 0.312" ID X 0.734" 0D X_0.085° THK
< 12| 063-71905 2 | WASHIR, 7/8" N, TYPE A PLAN, CS
SRl \% L ! _ 13 | 063-72555 1- | RVET, BUTION HEAD, 1/#" X1 1/4° LG~
AN ! . . 14 | 063-72787 19 PN, LOCKING, PROTECTNE HOUSING (A-111503)
' R 15 | A-10168-01 1 | PIPE, 1/2° SCH 80, PLAN
e 16 | 064-73322 1| SEAL, SURE LOCK, 3/8" WIDE X 8 1/2" LG
6Y7 f 1 17| 075-74929-03 T | VALVE, VACUUM RELIEF, WIDLAND A-217-W-MO-WN
DETAIL "C” 18__| 040-20663 0.1_| ROLL, TEFLON TAPE
EESE SEE DETAIL "C” L)
(VACLUM RELEF) ORIENT YALVES AND EDUCTION DETAL A
PIPE ASSEMBLY SO THAT * VALVE OPTIONS FOR ITEM 4
MULTI-HOUSING COVER CLOSES
FREELY WHEN VALVES ARE IN 075-20313-WT WATTS i SFBV—AAR
CLOSED POSITION, 075-20313-P¥ ELLCON 2 2SBBS-FPMP-2
075-20313-43 JAMESBURY 2" 6FR-3600-MT
SEE
i .  VALVE QPTIONS FOR [TEM 5
' 075~-20312-WT WATTS 1" SFBV-MR
R . 075-20312-PY ELLCON 1, 2S68S-FPMP-1
- —~ ) ) J:L‘__,_ R - . . 075-20312-J3 JAMESBURY 1 6FR-3600-MT
(9) NG . Lo . — SEE = ST e e ,
MULTI-HOUSING AL . 74 TAL :
- NOZZLE ASSEMBLY ~ " , ,/\j*) DEM 3 '
(REF) : ~ ; ﬂ:[ig[ | W
— OGN :
\ NOTES:
— }73 Y Ji ! 1. ALL INTERWOR-WELDS SHALL BE FREE OF UNDERCUTS, BURRS, POROSTY
¥ 7 _L < AND SHARP EDGES.
N~ ‘ Jete o L L L Lo i Lo oy, ! = 2. ROUND OFF ALL SHARP EDGES TO 1/8" RADIUS.
S p—— - By = Sk 3. THE- 17 &ND 2° VALVES ARE TO BE INSTALLED WITH THE SCREWED-IN
| ey : G
178 VIEW D-D | | . 2 PIECE OF VALVE TOWARD TANK,
Yo bt 2" END | : | . 57 TND SEE WOt SEE NOTES 4 AND & 4. N ORDER TO PREVENT FOULING OF PLUG AND VALVE THREADS DURING
_h 108 — T BLAST AND_PAINF; WRAP EXPOSED AREA FROM BELOW THE SWIVEL TO THE
} TN . S R - T0P.3/4” 10 1" OF VALVE BODY WITH OUCT"TAPE PRIOR TO' SHIPMENT
i , / Y ©OF CAR FROM FINAL ASSEMBLY AREA.
; e . i S 5. EASTENERS MUST WEET ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THE SPECFICATION AND
—z2 ’ : b £ MUST B, PROPERLY MARKED WITH MATERWL SRADE AND MANUFACTURERS
i \ REGISTERED SYVBOL.  WUST COMPLY WiTH THE KATIONAL FASTENER ACT.
’ 6. FEMALE COMPONENT OF THREADED FASTENERS MUST BEFULLY ENGAGED
. . ’ .~ AND NO THREADS WAY BE VISIBLE IN EWALE PART. NYLON INSERT ON - -
i - . ~LOCKNLTS MUST BE FULLY PENETRATED BY WALE THREACED PART.
; g . / 7. THE ROUNDFD END OF ALL STUDS IS THE NUT END.
@ | ! 8. USE TEFLON TAPE TO SEAL PIPE THREADS.
ey I 9. COMPLETE ALL CHAN WELDING PRIOR TO INSTALLING PLUGS,
i
£316L
SEE NOTES 1 & 2 BOTH LEGS SEE NOTE 8
SEAL ENDS |
SEE NOTES
1 AND 2
L ! | -
T o™NP—~
7 ik
I f f—
\ B |SLM|9-17-01] REVISED HEIGHT OF 2° VALVE
KFC |3-14-01| REVISE NTEM 6 10 COLD ROLLED BOLT
YIEW £-F e 2" EDUCTION PIPE_HAS BEEN R BYC gD:TEm : ey
_ H
Yiew t—t l / CENGTHERED 1. SHOP TRM 10 FI. AAR. APPLICATION NO. LO1B0B4A
w7 JUNLESS OTHERWISE SPECHFIED ON THIS DRAWING THE FOLLOWING TOL[RANCES SHALL APFI.Y
E SEL 0145000 FOR ADDMIDNAL TANK CAR TOLERANCES. FRACTIONS MACHI 1]/54 [01
& | AL OTHIRS: {17 10 21/168", {2 1o 10921/8", {10 1o 207)31/4", ((wsn 20')11/2"
DETAIL ”B” 7 |DECMALS 3 PLACE +.005 2 PLACE .05 1 PLACE 4.1
vLiall b 2 |ANGLES ™ WACHNED #1/2 DEG.  ALL OTHERS +1 DER
. [ - <. TRINITY INDUSTRIES, INC.
~ — W RAILCAR DIVISION
THIS DRAWING CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF TRINTY
INDUSTRIES, INC. THE DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF TRINTY INDUS'IRIES INC. AND IS
LOANED FOR ENGINEERING REVIEW DNLY. THE DRAWINGS MAY NOT BE COPIED OR USED FOR ANY
TRIM EDUCHON PlPE AT ASSEMBLY SR AT S oo B SRl ™ Jﬁﬁs#k‘&g”fﬁcs%%
T{ % DRAWN] KFC | 1- 12-01
n
BOTIOM OF TANK. CHKD | KFC | 8-6-01 157 MULTI-HOUSING
APPD | SLM | B-7-01 ARRANGEMENT
_ _ ‘N“L;'LE 101035 99" 10, WELDED FITTINGS
L __ ——
T ,*l\ == WEIGHT DRAWING NO: T | RV [SiZE
D-45340 D-45477 s B0




T 7 | e | 5 | a4 |13 |2 om0 | & {8 | 7 | & I 5 | 4 | 3 | 2 | 1 [|]

PARTS LIST
ITEM PART NO. QY DESCRIPTION
1 [075-21831-03 1 | SAFETY VENT ASSY, SALCO PART- QI261A
1A - 1 |[HOUSING ASSEMBLY
1B N 1| FLANGE GASKET, WHITE NITRILE
1 - 1| SURGE_PROTECTOR, NORTL
1D - 1| SURGE PROTECTOR GASKET, WHITE NITRILE
2| 075-20788-05 1 |RUPTURE DISK, RD165ST
3 | 075-22978-51 1 |DROP IN SLEEVE, TMCSPNSG
‘ 4 | 089-35163-5P 1| SLEEVE GASKET, WHITE NIRILE
5 | 065-35170-5F | 3 |MOUNTING STUDS, TBE, Ag505
N B | 063—78056-5P 3| NUTS, SVaBW
| 7| 063-77037-5P 3 | WASHERS, SVS8W
: o 8| 053-79983 1| BOLT, HEX. 3/8"- 16UNC=2% ¥ 2° LG, A449 TP[ PLATED
. s 9 | 06374040 1| LOCK NUT, HEX, 3/8'— 161MC-35: 05K ECTED THREAD, OR B PLATED
‘ i 10| 063-72107 1| WASHER FLAT, TYPE &, P, 3/8'N, PLATED
11| 037-74006-01 1 |CHAN, PRODF COIL, 1/4" NOW DA X 12 L6
TMANWAY SECTION A-A SECTION B-B /!
NANWAY COVER
NOTES:
. ) 1. HY CLUDING:
- ~ EMT BODY ASSY
- N - TOP CAP ASSY  ~°
P14} - RUPTURE DISK_ SECUREMENT CAP
-+ SURGE PROTECTOR GASKET
2, APPLY THKEAD SEALANT TO THREADS BEFORE INSTALLATION.
3. FASTENERS MUS! “MEET ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THE SPECIFICATION
AND MUST ‘BE PROPERLY MARKED WITH MATERIAL CRADE AND THE
WMANUFACTURER'S REGISTERED SYMBOL. MUST COMPLY WITH THE
NATIONAL QUALITY FASTENER- ACT. .
SALE COEONENT OF THREADID FASTENERS MUST BE- FULLY
SED AND ND THREAD ASIBLE IN THE FEMALE PART.
j T BE FULLY PENETRATED BT THE
! e}
: o
i o O 0 |
[ o o 0 .y
O 0 0 0
| G QO O |
10 0 0 O
i O O O [
O O O O
| 0 0 0
{0 0 O O
1 O 0 O |
|0 0 0 O
1 O 0 O
. 10 0. 0 0,
SEE DETALL *C I 0 0 0 |
SEE NOTE 1 |0 0 0 O
i O 0 O
|0 O O O
S - Lo 0 2
\\Q\% G4 g A | SLWM[6-18-02] REVISED MEM 1
I b 2 J REV| BY | DATE REVISION
b o ?c|> AAR. APPLICATION NO. LO16064
| | | | - 4] UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ON THIS DRAWING THE FOLLOWING TOLERANCES SHALL APPLY.
[} [ S | SEE D-145000 FOR ACDMIONAL TANK CAR TOLERANCES. FRACTIONS MACHINED 11/54' (DW')
[ . Z AL oTHERS: (1" to 2}41/167, (2 10 10T21/8", (10' lo 20k1/4", (VIR 20°)21/2°
l l l DETAIL "C” 4 |oromals 3 piace £.005 2 PLACT £03 1 PLACE .1
| A-21all NN N = JANGLES MACHINED i'l/? DEG.  ALL OTHERS #1 DEG.
L ' b ——
| | TRINITY INDUSTRIES, INC.
| . . | r —A Ny RAILCAR DIVISION
1 |
[ o THIS DRAWING CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY INFORMATION QF TRINITY
I INDUSTRIES, INC. THE DRAWING IS THE PRCFERTY OF TRINITY INDUSTRIES, INC, AND IS
p ——— e — - _—J.L }lﬁ_’_—_____________j—' LOANED FOR ENGINEERING REYIEW ONLY. THE DRAWINGS WAY NOT BE COPED OR USED FOR ANY
OTHER_ PURPOSE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF TRI%Y (NDUSTRIES, INC. AND SHALL
~ —_— e — BE RETURNED ALONG WITH ALL CCPILS LPON DEMAND. TRINITY |NDU§1RIES, INC. 2031
- - DRAWN| PLR | 8-7-D1
CHkp | KFC| &-7-01 | SAFFTY VENT ARRANGEMENT
APPD | SIM| 8-13-01| 55 cpp SAFETY VENT AND DISC PROTECTOR
1o FME[ 101035 WHITE NITRILE GASKETS
NLA
WEICHT DRAWING NO: SHEET [ ReV [SiZE
D-45657 D-45628 s [A]D




/ | 6 | 5 | 4 | 3 | 2 | |
PARTS LIST

[TEM | PART NO. Qry DESCRIPTION

‘ C | 075~35094-UT VALVE, BALL, FLANGED, 4" UNION UZFFR 3636T1SJ, S5 K
p 2 B-28950 BRACKET ASSEMBLY, HANDLE, BOTTOM OUTLET

] 082-35090-SP ADAPTER ASSEMBLY, Q-D, SALCO FART: K4SUTFGBA

B-29063

3
i VALVE_HANDLE LOCKING ASSY
5 | 063-20024
516 1/ <WP 5 | 040-73401-10
7
8

LOCKING PN ASSY 7/16” DIA, 17" CHAN (C-30083-01) | —
@) B-125091

SEALANT, THREAD LOCKING, RED No. 272
SUPPORT BRACKET, VALVE HANDLE, SKID
BOLT, HEX, 5/16-18UNC-2A, A449 TYPE 1

063-35234

TR 9 | 063-77024 LOCKNUT, HEX, 5/16-18UNC—2B, DEFLECTED THREAD J
. \@ 10| 089-70826-22 GASKET, 7 1/2° 1D X 8 1/2" 0D X 1/8" TK, TEFLON GF
I ATIACH CHAN TO TOP OF AEM 18 11 [ 063-20152 SI1UD, TBE, 5/B-11UNC-2A X 4" LG, A193-BBM (B-32652)
O | REMOVE EXTRA LINKS ~ - - . 12 [ 063-78873 STUD, TBE, 3/4-10UNC-24 X 3 1/7" |5, A193-R7 (R-23338

v 13| 083-70787

Y PN PP D Y S RO ISP = - RN ey G g e B e e el Bl B

WASHER, SPRING LDCK, EXTRA DUIY, 676 5 % 1.361° G5 x 0241" THK
SEE DETAL "B" . 16| 063-32057-5 LOCKNUT, HEAW HEX, 3/4-10UNC~28, AT04—2H NYLON INSERT
N g 156 | 063-73391 LOCKNUT, H& HEX HD, NYLON INSERT, 5/8™-11UNC-2B, 303 S5
£ 16 [ A-17343 PAD, 1/4 X6 X B |
17| 063-30507 BOLT, HEX, 1/4"-20UNC-2A X 5 LG, A449 TYPE 1
POSTION PADS D TRW SUPPORT 18 | 06377023 LOCKNUT, HEX, 1/4-20UNC-2B, TOP DEFLEGTED THD GR.B
-~ O O TP EOR,  \DLE 19| C-39157 HANDLE_AND_EXTENSION ASSEMBLY
L] 0__[075-30171 COLPLING, VALVE_HANDLE (B- 29035) —
A . L 21| 063-77060 LOCKNUT, HEX, 3/4—10UNC—3B, NYLON INGERT, PLATED
2N 22| B-20060 HANDLE, VALVE
\ ._ﬂ C
-t
RENF BAR (REF e N————————————————— e —
(®ER) ] ' - _ _ N N B & 1IN SKID SIDE. PLATE. (REF) L
7
4
) N R = :
DL T SHEAR{PXLANE/ R / o ?g} % : Lo G
ST THRUa 578" LTS : , R .
o ‘ ' / o - ’ ‘ e
; ;./, ®/ . v o . . o
. SEE DETALL " &%Fﬁg , o o . ' .
1203904 [ o _ L ..
<P SEE NOTE 3 \ Py
¢ TANK & BOTIOM OUTIET i
R R -1 o : SEE NOTE 5 B
‘ S : (REF) (
o . VIEW 3-A , DETAIL "B” ’
(HANDLE ORIENTATION : . ‘ oM i o r
VIEWED FROM "B" END) S T STV E N SHE _ S : . 1. WATERIAL CRADE 10 BE STAMPED Ci THE NIT SND 67 ai SO . &
A LR : : - = KD 8 THE HEAD OF 4% &3iT3. 0GHESTC MANUFAC|URE 5
REQUIRED. S :
2. ROUNDED END OF ALL STUDS IS THE NUT END. L
5. APPLY THREAD SEALANT (TEM-6) TO SEATING END OF ALL STUDS.
4. USE TEFLON TAPE TO SEAL PLUG THREADS.
- 5. INSTALL BOLT (ITEM 8) SUCH THAT WHEN THE VALVE IS ROTATED D
A END 10 THE OPEN POSTION I IS VERTICAL, HEAD ON TOP & NUT
ON BOTIOM.

& [KFCs-11-01] UPDATE DWG
REV] BY | DATE REVISION C
AAR. APPLICATION NO. 1016084

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED GN THIS DRAWRNG THE FOLLOWING TOLIRANCES SHALL APFLY.
SCE D-145000 FOR ADDITIONAL TANK CAR TOLERANCES. FRACTIONS WACHNED $1/64" (0167
ALL DTHIRS: (1° to 241/16% @' o 10)11/3 (10" to 20’)&1/4 (OVER 2021/2"
DECHALS 3 PLACE £.005 2 PLACE .03 1 PLACE &

ANGLES  WACHINED £1/2 DEG. AL OTHERS 41 DEG.

< TRINITY INDUSTRIES, INC.
r — RAILCAR DIVISION B

THIS DRAWING CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF TRiNITY

INDLISTRES, INC. THE DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF TRINMY INDUSTRIES, INC. AND
LOANED fOR ENGNEERING REVIEW ONLY. THE DRAWINGS MAY ROT BE COPIED DR LSED I'UR AN(

f QTHER_PURPCSE WITHOUT THE WR(TTEN CONSENT OF TRIMTY INDUSTRIES, INC. AND

BE RETURNELD ALONG WITH ALL COPES UPON DEMAND. TRINTY NDUSTRIES, INC: ?ODI

SKID (REF)

TOLERANCES

JACKET (REF)

NOTE:
OQUTLET CAP CHAINS T0 BE
WELDED 10 OUTSIDE OF SKID
ON HANDLE SIDE.

DRAWN| DLB | 8-9-01 ——
| f:gg :g‘é ggg'gl BOTTOM OQUTLET VALVE
' -
' 1818 101035 uﬁgﬁ ﬁzhgr?zEshngsws-J A
NLA
L» A WHCHT DRANING NO: SO RV Sz
D-45366 D-55719 | Aje



15

B IS W

VIEW C-C
LOCATE TEM 4 SUCH THAT HANDLE REST ON LOCKING PIN (TEM 5)

- VALVE 1S IN CLOSED POSTION. BARACKET WILL BE APPROX.
RCM ENC: OF. HANDLE.

VALVE HANDLE
) / :

7.
G 0\
0
3/16

VIEW D-D

— CASKET SUPPL
/W ADAPTER

SHEAR PLANE

THRU (4) 5/8" STUDS

TYP ADJCENT TO VALVE STEM

SECTION D-D
OUTLET ADAPTER ASSEMBLY

[

KFC [3-11-01] UPDATE DWG

A
REVI BY | DATE REVISION

AAR. APPLICATION NO. LO16064

1 JUNLESS OTHERWISL SPECFIED ON THIS DRAWING THE FOLLOWING TOLERANOLS SHALL APPLY.
< |SEE D-145000 FOR ADDITIONAL TANK CAR TOLERANCES. FRACTIONS MACHINED 31/64™ (0167
2 T owers: (17 to 2941/16", (7' to 10)21/8" (10° to 201/4%, (OVER 20'}¢1/2"
Y [oeomas  3Puc 2005 2'PLATE £03 1 PIACE 4.1

= [ANCLES  WACHNED #1/2 DEG. AL OTHERS 31 DEC.

<@ TRINITY INDUSTRIES, INC.
A | 4 RAILCAR DIVISION

THIS DRAWING CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF TRINITY
INDUSTRIES, INC. THE DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF TRINITY MDUSTRIES, INC. AND IS
e e o e s
B[ RETURNED ALONG WITH ALL COPEES UPON [&TMAND. %Y'IRINHY INDUsTRlE'S.A“\IB. 200

DRAWN| DLB | 8-10-01

CHKD | KFC {8-22-01

BOTOM OUTLET VALVE

APPD | TBC | 8-22-01

ARRANGEMENT

Tl FILE| 101035 UNION UZFFR 3636TTSJ

NLA

WEIGHT

DRAWING NO: SHEET | REV || SIZE

D-45082 D-55719 |4a|A|>




“ ¢

SIDE VIEW

G CAR AT CENTER OF LADDER

" END VIEW

‘Mﬂ PARTS LIST
BRACKET SIZE TABLE e PART NO. | Q1Y DESCRIPTION
CALCULATED TRIM LENGTH = D-59892 T |10 PIAIORM ASSEWBLY
(REF) ] A-17395 B |PAD, 1/4" K 4" X 4"
BRACKET LOCATION DIM "A” DIM "B"
A" END 7 3/8° 10 5/8°
"8" END 8 1/16" 12°
INSTALLATION PROCEBURE
THE BRACKET THAT IS THE FARTHEST OFF THE CENTERLINE
OF THE CAR WUST ALWAYS HAVE.A HORIZONTAL LENGTH
(DM "B") OF 10 5/8”. THE VERTICAL LENGTH OF &DIM Ky)
OF THIS BRACKET AND THE VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL +1/8"
LENGTH OF THE OTHER BRACKET MUST BE TRMMED TO v _
HOLD THE TOP PLATFORM LEVEL. (SEE NOTE 3) ,_IJ\//
e —
ﬂAn END uBn END U
S TRIM BRACKET VERTICAL LEG
\ FOR PROPER FIT AT APPLICATION
T0 CAR (SEE TABLE AND NOTE 1)
-
I TYH
]
J . 3/16
1 ;
I | 1 K
TLADDER | gk
I -~
| SECTION A-A AN
§ PLATFORM . ) i N
» 6'-4"_OVER HANDRAILS
, ‘ . ___§'-0 OVIR PLATFORMS
P 3:_0- N
! NOTES:
l g 1. PLATFORM BRACKETS MUST BE TRIMMED:
o : ; 10 PROPERLY INSTALL THIS PLATFORM.
. : . T REFER m RRACKET SIZE TABLE AND
R L e | : 2ROCE .
i 2 F’R!ME PANT ALL LAPPED SURFACES
. %o i BEFORE ASSEMBLY.
. . ‘
J ~ T35 3. B-END BRACKET T0 BE TRIMMED TO
2 K 1/2" MINIMUM AT APPLICATION TO .
=038 REDUCE TOE CLEARANCE.
-
I T T
1
q -~
o q -
g L
o~ / |
7
] /
& A | TBC]10-9-03] LENGTH OVER HANDRAILS WAS 6—3 5/B"- ADDED NOTE 3
= REV] BY | DAIL REVISION
<=c' | 0 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ON THIS DRAMING THE FOLLOWING TOLERANCES SHALL APPLY.
o= & | SEE D-145000 FOR ADDITIONAL TANK CAR TOLERANCES. FRACTIONS WMACHINID 11/64" (0167
=] & [aLL omheRs: (1 1o 2)41/16°, 2 to 1D')i|/8 (10 1o 20 )11/4 (OVIR 20)21/2°
» 7 |DECMALS 3 PLACE 1005 2 PLACE 1.
{ = | ANCLES WACHINED 11/2 DEC. AL OTH[RS :H DEG
6'-0"_OVER RUNNING BOARDS -
]

<. TRINITY INDUSTRIES, INC.
N RAILCAR DIVISION

THIS DRAWING CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY iNFORKATION OF TRINITY
INDUSTRIES, INC. THE DRAMING IS THE PROPERTY OF TRINITY INDUSTRIES, INC. AND IS
LDANED FOR ENGINEERING REVIEW ONLY. THE DRAWINGS MAY COPIED OR USED FOR ANY

OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF 'lRlng lNDUS'IRl[S INC. AND SHALL
BE RETURNED ALONG WITH ALL COPIES UPON DEMAND. RINTY INDUSTRIES, INC.” 2001

DRAWN | HRC | 8-6~0i

cHKb [KFC1 8601} TP PLATFORM APPLICATION

APPD | SLM | 8-7-01 15,677 WG, TWO LEVEL, TWO WAY

1o FLEY 101035 168 1/8" QD JACKET, 0.2181° SLOPE
NLA
WEIGHT DRAWING NO: SR | REv | SIZE

D-59925 D-69135 s |A]0

e

|




[ G s R R | Ll o B R PR .

PARTS LIST
[TEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION
1 | 084-35092-SP 1| MANWAY COVER, 20", CS/SS, SALCD PART: TMC 2067 W/QI BOSS K
2 | 089-20512-52 1 | GASKET, 20" MANWAY COVER, SALCO PART: TC2ONGN i
3 | 084-35099-SP 1 | LIFT ASSISTER, 20" MANWAY COVER, SALCO PART: TCSLC152 ‘
3 1 | SWIFT_LIFT-CENTER MODUNT
3B 1 [AXLE BOLT — |
3 2 [ FLAT WASHER 1
3 | ———— 1 [AXLE NUT ;
4 ]084-33952-5P 6 | BUTTON HEAD RIVET ASSEMBLY, 316 SS, SALCO PART: BHR783HSBA ‘
| ——— 1 [ BUTTON HEAD RIET, 7/8" X 3", 316 SS, SALCO PART: BHR783HS6 J
4B 2 | WASHER, 7/8” STD, 316 SS, SALCG PART: WASH7BS6SID |
49 | ——— 1 |[COTIER PIN, 3/16” X 27, 316 S5, SALCO PART: CP3162SB
5 | 084-35109-5P 2 ISAFETY SEAL BOLT, 316 55, SALCO PART: EB786HZASAIC
58 | ——— 1 |SEAL BOLT, 7/8" X 67, 316 §S, SALCD PART: EBR78GHFIS6R -
5B 1 [HEX NUT, 7/8", 416 HT SS, SALCO PART: N78KAS6
5¢ 1 |WASHER, 2” OD X 3/16” THK. 304 SS, SALCO PART: WASH7854
50 1 [EYEBOLT COLLAR, 304 SS, SALCO PART:COLLAR1SAT
5 | ———— 1 |RVET, 1/4", 316 S5, SALCQ PART: SN14S
6 | 084-27185-5P 4 | EYEBOLT ASSEMBLY, 316 SS, SALCO PART: EB7BBYASE
BA e — 1 |EYEBOLY, 7/8" X 6", 316 SS, SALCO PART: EBR786SER
58 1 |HWY HEX NUT, 7/8", 416 HT SS, SALCO PART: N78XSS6 _
6C 1 |WASHER, 2" 0D X 3/16" THK, 304 SS, SALCO PART: WASH7854
B | ———— 1 |RVET, 1/4", 316 S5, SALCO PART: SN143
7 | 0B4-35111-SP 1 | SEAL BOLT ASSEMBLY, 316 SS, SALCO PART: EB786XH2AS6
A | — 1 [SEAL BOLT, 7/8” X 6", 316 SS, SALCO PART: EBR786HS6R H
7B 1 [HEX NUT, 7/8", 416 HT SS, SALCO PART: N7BXAS6 3
c 1 |WASHER, 2° OD X 3/16" THK, 304 SS, SALCO PART: WASH7854 i
@ [ — 1 |RVET, 1/4”, 316 S5, SALCO PART: SN14S
8 | 040-73401-11 1 | SEALANT THREADLOCKING, RED No. 272 —
g [064-73322 1| SEAL, SURE LOCK, 3/8" WIDE X 8 1/2° L& :
7 . SN .

NOTES: ®
1. .OCATE -COLLAR AND FIX THREADLOCKING PER SHOP
PROCEDURE PA19-D3023 -

2. REMGVE OR PROTECT GASKET DURING BLAST, LINNG i A
PAINTING OPERATION. } ‘ =L

9 SE 58

A _1JCB| 4-2-02 | REVISED DESCRIPTION ON ITEM 5A
REV] BY | DATE REVISION C }
AAR. APPLICATION NO. LO16064 |

UNLESS OTHERWISL SPECIFED ON THIS DRAMING THE FOLLOWING TOLERANCES SHALL APPLY.
SEE D-145000 FOR ADDIIONAL TANK CAR TOLERANCES, FRACTIONS WACHINED +1/64" (0167
ALL OTHERS: (1" to 21/167, (2' to 101787, (10" to 20)+1/4", (OVER 20)21/2"
DEGMALS 3 PLACE 4005 2 PLACE £03 1 PLAGE 1

ANGLES  WACHNED 1/2 DEG. AL OTHERS #1 DEG,

< TRINITY INDUSTRIES, INC.
r = 14 RAILCAR DIVISION B

THIS DRAWING CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROFRIETARY INFORMATION Of TRINMY
INDUSTRIES, INC, THE DRAWNG IS THE PROPERTY OF TRINITY INDUSTRIES, INC. AND IS
({DANED FOR ENGINEERING REVIEW ONLY. THE DRAWINGS MAY NOI BL COPED OR USED FOR ANY
QTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT THE WRITIEN CONSENT OF TRINTY INDUSTRILS, INC. AND SHALL
BE RETURNED ALONG WITH ALL COPIES UPON DEWAND. RINITY INDUSTRIES, INC. 20¢1

{+1/8" -0

—
1/4

TOLERANCES

7 A |
LT TA T
SEE NOTE 1

)

MANWAY NOZZLE -

DRAWN| DLB | 8-13-01 -
o Bt VEW e oo Tis 50| MANWAY COVER INSTALLATION
|% (@) VIEW C-C SECTION D-D war| wos | 20°, 6-BOLT, SALCO PRODUCTS|
TYP 4 PLACES, COVER OMITTED - NLA
SECTION A-A C?XERC%ITTYED FOR CLARITY WEIGHT DRAWING NO: SHEET | REV | SIZE

D-643673 |4 | A | |




